probable loss.  The Seller has partially indemnified us for the outcome of this loss contingency and, accordingly, other
current assets includes an indemnification asset, measured using the same basis as the associated loss contingency.

(b) Amount primarily includes intangible assets related to customer relationships.  At November 8, 2012, the weighted average
useful life of OneLink’s intangible assets was approximately 10 years.

(c) The goodwill recognized in connection with the Puerto Rico Transaction is primarily attributable to (i) the ability to take
advantage of the existing advanced broadband communications networks of OneLink to gain immediate access to potential
customers and (ii) substantial synergies that are expected to be achieved through the integration of OneLink with our existing
broadband communications operations in Puerto Rico.

LIBERTY CABLEVISION OF PUERTO RICO LLC
Notes to Condensed Financial Statements — (Continued)

September 30, 2013
(unaudited)

8

Our condensed balance sheet as of December 31, 2012 has been retrospectively revised to reflect the adjustments to the
OneLink acquisition accounting that we determined during the second and third quarters of 2013, as set forth in the below table:

December 31, 2012
As reported Adjustments As revised

in millions

Total current assets..... $ 13.1 $ 15.6 $ 28.7
Property and equipment ..... $ 248.3 $ (0.3) $ 248.0
Goodwill..... $ 155.6 $ 71.2 $ 226.8
Franchise rights and other ..... $ 507.3 $ (70.0) $ 437.3
Intangible assets subject to amortization, net..... $ 129.5 $ (41.0) $ 88.5
Total assets ..... $ 1,082.6 $ (24.5) $ 1,058.1

Other accrued and current liabilities ..... $ 22.9 $ 16.7 $ 39.6
Members’ capital (a)..... $ 355.1 $ (41.2) $ 313.9
Total liabilities and members’ capital..... $ 1,082.6 $ (24.5) $ 1,058.1

________________

(a) The adjustment to members’ capital relates to the deferred income tax impacts of the adjustments to the OneLink acquisition
accounting that are retained by our Class A member.

We did not retrospectively revise our condensed statements of operations for periods prior to the three months ended June
30, 2013 to reflect the impacts of the adjustments set forth in the above table, as these adjustments had no material effect on our
results of operations for such periods.

Pro Forma Information

The following unaudited pro forma operating results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2012 give effect to